(5) Rotor abutdown wW not be accompUshed if sea 

conditions exceed sea stats 2-
(6) Extreme caution must be exercised when land­

ing on water to avoid nose high attitudes near the surface 

due to reduced tall rotor clearance on touchdown. 
u. Marginal Power Takeoff: 

(1) One hundred one (101) percent Nr (set in a five­

foot hover). 
(2) Takeoff path smooth, leve\, and clear of all ob­

stacles. 
(8) Initiate takeoff by lowering the nose, while 

avoiding ground contact, untfi translational lift is attsined. 

After passing through tranalational 11ft climb lAW the